



Northamptonshire Fire and Rescue Service

Please ask for: Service Information Team Leader
Tel: 01604 797000
Our Ref:
Your Ref: N/A
Date: 16 March 2022

If you have any difficulty in obtaining the above telephone number please email enquiries@northantsfire.gov.uk.

Re: Request for information (our ref: NFRS2022-18-18)

I am writing in response to your request for information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000, received 16 February 2022. Our response is provided below:

All the questions below are in reference to the property Billing Aquadrome, Crow Lane, Great Billing, Northampton, NN3 9DA.

Q1 Are there any unresolved Notice of Violation or Notice to Comply against the property?

There are none recorded within Northamptonshire Fire and Rescue Service (NFRS).

Q2 How frequently is the property inspected by the fire department?

All premises on the site are inspected in line with our risk-based inspection program. There is not a defined timescale. NFRS has multiple premises files for Billing Aquadrome not a single file for all premises on the site.

Q3 What was the date of the last inspection (if applicable)?

The last full inspection took place in January 2021; a number of specific events have occurred since this date such as licensing consultations.

Q4 Are there any records relating to the following:

- *Current or historical use of hazardous materials/waste?*
- *Storage or releases of hazardous materials/waste?*
- *Current or historical underground/aboveground storage tanks?*
- *Current or historical clarifiers?*

NFRS do not hold any of the listed records. At the time of the last audit there were no adverse notifications regarding the storage of hazardous materials.

Continued/...2

2/...Cont.

Northamptonshire Fire and Rescue Service
Service Headquarters
Darby House
Darby Close
Park Farm Industrial Estate
Wellingborough
NN8 6GS
w. www.northantsfire.gov.uk
t. 01604 797000



If I can be of any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact me quoting reference NFRS2022-18-18.

Yours sincerely

Service Information Team Leader

If you are unhappy with the response, you can ask the Service to review it. To do this, please email enquiries@northantsfire.gov.uk or alternatively write to the address below:

Service Information Manager
Northamptonshire Fire and Rescue Service
Darby House
Darby Close
Park Farm Industrial Estate
Wellingborough
NN8 6GS

If our internal review does not resolve the issue to your complete satisfaction, you have the right to apply to the Information Commissioner for a decision at the following address:

Information Commissioner
Wycliffe House
Water Lane
Wilmslow
Cheshire
SK9 5AF